
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF  
VICE PRESIDENT OF STUDENT SERVICES/ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT BY 

CERRITOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
 
 
The First Amendment is entered into this 12th day of June 2024 by and between the 
Cerritos College District and Dr. Robyn Brammer. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment to the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. The term of Dr. Brammer’s Employment Contract as Vice President of Student 
Services/Assistant Superintendent shall be extended from August 25, 2024, to 
August 24, 2026. 

2. Except as expressly amended, all other provisions of Dr. Brammer’s Employment 
Contract dated August 25, 2022, shall continue to remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Dr. Brammer’s Employment Contract has 
been duly executed between the parties on this 12th day of June 2024. 

 
CERRITOS COMMUNITY    
COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
   
Dr. Jose Fierro, President/Superintendent 
Cerritos Community College District 

 Dr. Sandra Salazar, President 
Board of Trustees 

   
   
   
Date  Date 
   
   
   
DR. ROBYN BRAMMER   
   
   
   
Dr. Robyn Brammer, Vice President of Student Services/Assistant Superintendent 
Cerritos Community College District  
 
  
Date 

 

Jose Fierro (Jul 13, 2024 06:48 GMT+9)

07/13/24 Jul 15, 2024

07/15/24

https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAGUukRGi2sWa_i4UIW5mCmdTIcpp034l0
https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAGUukRGi2sWa_i4UIW5mCmdTIcpp034l0
https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAGUukRGi2sWa_i4UIW5mCmdTIcpp034l0


VPSS-Robyn Brammer First Contract
Amendment August 2024-2026 (BOT 6-12-24) 1
(1)
Final Audit Report 2024-07-15

Created: 2024-07-12

By: Monica Acuna (macuna@cerritos.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGUukRGi2sWa_i4UIW5mCmdTIcpp034l0

"VPSS-Robyn Brammer First Contract Amendment August 2024
-2026 (BOT 6-12-24) 1 (1)" History

Document created by Monica Acuna (macuna@cerritos.edu)
2024-07-12 - 9:35:06 PM GMT- IP address: 198.188.96.4

Document emailed to Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu) for signature
2024-07-12 - 9:36:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu)
2024-07-12 - 9:36:24 PM GMT- IP address: 3.232.50.116

Document e-signed by Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2024-07-12 - 9:48:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 1.224.216.131

Document signing automatically delegated to Andrea Wittig (awittig@cerritos.edu) by Sandra Salazar
(ssalazar@Cerritos.edu)
2024-07-12 - 9:48:26 PM GMT

Document emailed to Andrea Wittig (awittig@cerritos.edu) for signature
2024-07-12 - 9:48:26 PM GMT

Document emailed to Sandra Salazar (ssalazar@Cerritos.edu) for signature
2024-07-12 - 9:48:26 PM GMT

Email viewed by Andrea Wittig (awittig@cerritos.edu)
2024-07-12 - 9:48:33 PM GMT- IP address: 52.202.236.132

Email sent to Sandra Salazar (ssalazar@Cerritos.edu) bounced and could not be delivered
2024-07-12 - 9:48:45 PM GMT



Document e-signed by Andrea Wittig (awittig@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2024-07-15 - 5:35:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.188.96.4

Document emailed to Robyn Brammer (rbrammer@cerritos.edu) for signature
2024-07-15 - 5:35:10 PM GMT

Email sent to Andrea Wittig (awittig@cerritos.edu) bounced and could not be delivered
2024-07-15 - 5:35:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by Robyn Brammer (rbrammer@cerritos.edu)
2024-07-15 - 5:35:40 PM GMT- IP address: 3.232.50.116

Document e-signed by Robyn Brammer (rbrammer@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2024-07-15 - 8:04:23 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.188.96.4

Agreement completed.
2024-07-15 - 8:04:23 PM GMT


		2024-07-15T13:04:28-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




